

James River Group Holdings, Ltd. (NASDAQ: "JRVR") Will Pay Quarterly Dividend

June 7, 2017

PEMBROKE, Bermuda, June 07, 2017 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- James River Group Holdings, Ltd. (NASDAQ:JRVR) will pay a quarterly cash dividend of \$0.30 per common share on June 30, 2017 to shareholders of record as of June 12, 2017.

About James River Group Holdings, Ltd.

James River Group Holdings, Ltd. is a Bermuda-based insurance holding company which owns and operates a group of specialty insurance and reinsurance companies founded by members of our management team. The Company operates in three specialty property-casualty insurance and reinsurance segments: Excess and Surplus Lines, Specialty Admitted Insurance and Casualty Reinsurance. The Company tends to focus on accounts associated with small or medium-sized businesses in each of its segments. Each of the Company's regulated insurance subsidiaries are rated "A" (Excellent) by A.M. Best Company.

Visit James River Group Holdings, Ltd. on the web at www.jrgh.net.

For more information contact:

Kevin Copeland SVP Finance and Chief Investment Officer InvestorRelations@jrgh.net 441-278-4573

James River Group Holdings, Ltd.